Fogliol

Type O.f Frgmmg Disciplinary area Sector code Aisito-liseipifivesry Disciplinary fields
activities sector
X Theory and music .
Th§oret1cal—‘ COTP /06 perception Music theory
analytical-practical Th £ ic and
disciplines COTP /01 cory of MuSIC an Composition basics I
analysisis
TRAINING lnterpren:z;hsmphne COMA /15 Harpsichord and  Performance pratice
ACTIVITIES . . historical keyboards  and repertoire I
RELATED TO ancient music
BASIC TRAINING i ;
qu@o](}glcal CODM /04 music history History of music I
disciplines
Overal_l interpretative COMI/ 01 choral practice Choral basics 1
disciplines
Interpretive discipline Executive practi
sof COMA /02 Lute ecutive prachices
: : and repertoires I
ancient music
CHARACTERIZING Qyerall interpretative COMI/ 07 chamber music for Ensemble music for
TRAINING disciplines early music ancient instruments |
ACTIVITIES
Theoretical- Theory and Theory and repertoire
analytical-practical COTP /05 repertoire of the Ty bert
o . of the basso continuo
disciplines basso continuo
INTEGRATIVE OR . Lo
RELATED Interpretive discipline
EDUCATIONAL . ?no:n i COMA /02 Lute Tablature
ACTIVITIES ancient music
FURTHER
EDUCATIONAL
ACTIVITIES
EDUCATIONAL
ACTIVITIES .
SELECTED BY other choices
THE STUDENT
TRAINING
ACTIVITIES
RELATED TO THE
FINAL EXAM AND Linguistic disciplines CODL /02 Foreign language  Foreign language I
KNOWLEDGE OF
THE FOREIGN
LANGUAGE
TOTAL FIRST YEAR
Type O.f tramning Disciplinary area Sector code Artisite-eieplimy Disciplinary fields
activities sector
Theoretical COTP /06 Theory and music Ear training 11
coretical- perception
analytical-practical th d .
disciplines COTP /01 eory anc¢ music composition basics II
analysis
TRAINING Imerpreu;/eos iscipline COMA /15 Harpsichord and  Performance pratice
ACTIVITIES . . historical keyboards  and repertoire I
RELATED TO ancient music
BASIC TRAINING icologi
M1{51c{019g1ca1 CODM / 04 music history History of music II
disciplines
Overal} intetpretative COMI/ 01 choral practice CHoral basics 11
disciplines
Interpretive discipline .
sof COMA /02 Lute Performance pratlce
. . and repertoire II
ancient music
CHARACTERIZING i i i i
Opverall interpretative COMI/ 07 chamber music for Chamber music for

TRAINING

disciplines
ACTIVITIES

early music eraly music
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type of teaching hours of lessons
LG 20
LG 30
THERE 18
LC 30
THERE 30
THERE 30
LG 21
LG 21
LC 18
LC 24
222
SECOND YEAF
type of teaching hours of lessons
LG 20
LG 30
THERE 18
LC 30
THERE 30
THERE 30
LG 21
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Theoretical- theory and practice Continuo theory and
analytical-practical COTP /05 of the basso seory
PO . practice II
disciplines continuo
INTEGRATIVE OR R o
Interpretive discipline Improvisation and
RELATED s of COMA /02 lut ornamentation on
EDUCATIONAL ancient musi e arly instrument:
ACTIVITIES cient music early instruments
FURTHER
EDUCATIONAL
ACTIVITIES
EDUCATIONAL
ACTIVITIES ther choi
SELECTED BY other chotees
THE STUDENT
TRAINING
ACTIVITIES
RELATED TO THE
FINAL EXAM AND Linguistic disciplines CODL /02 Foreign language foreign language 11
KNOWLEDGE OF
THE FOREIGN
LANGUAGE
SECOND YEAR TOTAL
Type qf i Disciplinary area Sector code S Hsep a7 Disciplinary fields
activities sector
X Theory and music ..
Theoretical- COTP /06 . Ear training II
TRAINING : - perception
analytical-practical . . .
ACTIVITIES disciplines COTP /01 theory and music ~ Composition basics
RELATED TO analysis m
BASIC TRAINING i i
Mu'sm'ol(')glcal CODM /04 music history History of music IIT
disciplines
Interpretive discipline .
sof COMA /02 lute Performance pratlce
. . and repertoire |
ancient music
CHARACTERIZING Qyerq]| interpretative chamber music for Chamber music for
TRAINING discipli COMI/ 07 . X
isciplines early music eraly music
ACTIVITIES
Theoretical- Theory and theory and repertoire
analytical-practical COTP /05 repertoire of the  of the basso continuo
disciplines basso continuo 11T
INTEGRATIVE OR R . L
Interpretive discipline improvisation and
RELATED s of COMA /02 lut, ornamentation on
EDUCATIONAL ancient musi e arly instruments 111
ACTIVITIES cient music carly mstruments
FURTHER Disciplines of Desktop music
EDUCATIONAL electronic music and HOW /05 musical informatics notation and
ACTIVITIES sound technologies publishing
EDUCATIONAL
ACTIVITIES ther choi
SELECTED BY other chotees
THE STUDENT
TRAINING
ACTIVITIES
RELATED TO THE
FINAL EXAM AND final dissertation
KNOWLEDGE OF
THE FOREIGN
LANGUAGE
TOTAL THIRD YEAR
GENERAL TOTAL
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LG 21
THERE 12
LC 24
236
THIRD YEAR
type of teaching hours of lessons
LG 20
LG 18
LC 30
THERE 30
LG 21
LG 21
THERE 12
LC 18
THERE 10
180
638



r~

hours of study
55

45

57

45

45

470

154

129

57

51

1108

hours of study
55

45

57

45

45

470

154

Total hours

75

75

75

75

75

500

175

150

75

150

75

1500

Total hours

75

75

75

75

75

500

175

CFA

20

60

CFA

20

Fogliol
hours / credits ratio
26,7%

40,0%
24,0%
40,0%

40,0%
6,0%
12,0%

14,0%

24,0%

32,0%

14,8%

hours / credits ratio
24,0%

40,0%
24,0%
40,0%
40,0%
6,0%

12,0%
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type of evaluation
IS

ID

ID

ID

ID

IS

ID

ID

IS

ID

3E

type of evaluation
ID

IS

IN]

ID

ID

IS

ID

Total CFA

15

33

60

Total CFA

33
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129 150 6 14,0% 1S
63 75 3 16,0% ID 3
150 6 6
51 75 3 32,0% IS 3
1114 1500 60 15,7% S5E 60
hours of study Total hours CFA hours / credits ratio  type of evaluation Total CFA
55 75 3 26,7% IS
57 75 3 24,0% 1IN 9
45 75 3 40,0% IS
470 500 20 6,0% IS
154 175 7 12,0% IS 33
129 150 6 14,0% 1S
63 75 3 16,0% 1IN 3
57 75 3 24,0% ID 3
150 6 6
140 150 6 6,7% EF 6
1170 1500 60 12,0% 7E + EF 60
3392 4500 180 14,2% 15E + EF 180
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