	Type of training activities	Disciplinary area	Sector code	Artistic-disciplinary sector	Disciplinary fields	type of teaching	hours of lessons
		Theoretical- analytical-practical	COTP / 06	Theory and music perception	Music theory	LG	20
		disciplines	COTP / 01	Theory of music and analysisis	Composition basics I	LG	30
	TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO	Interpretive discipline s of ancient music	COMA / 15	Harpsichord and historical keyboards	Performance pratice and repertoire I	THERE	18
	BASIC TRAINING	Musicological disciplines	CODM / 04	music history	History of music I	LC	30
		Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI / 01	choral practice	Choral basics I	THERE	30
		Interpretive discipline s of ancient music	COMA / 02	Lute	Executive practices and repertoires I	THERE	30
	CHARACTERIZING TRAINING ACTIVITIES	Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI / 07	chamber music for early music	Ensemble music for ancient instruments I	LG	21
11		Theoretical- analytical-practical disciplines	COTP / 05	Theory and repertoire of the basso continuo	Theory and repertoire of the basso continuo	LG	21
	INTEGRATIVE OR RELATED EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretive discipline s of ancient music	COMA / 02	Lute	Tablature	LC	18
	FURTHER EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES						
	EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES SELECTED BY THE STUDENT				other choices		
A REL FINA KN TI	TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THE FINAL EXAM AND KNOWLEDGE OF THE FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Linguistic disciplines	CODL / 02	Foreign language	Foreign language I	LC	24
		TOTA	AL FIRST YE	EAR			222

### SECOND YEAF

	Type of training activities	Disciplinary area	Sector code	Artistic-disciplinary sector	Disciplinary fields	type of teaching	hours of lessons
		Theoretical-	COTP / 06	Theory and music perception	Ear training II	LG	20
		analytical-practical disciplines	COTP / 01	theory and music analysis	composition basics II	LG	30
	TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO	Interpretive discipline s of ancient music	COMA / 15	Harpsichord and historical keyboards	Performance pratice and repertoire II	THERE	18
	BASIC TRAINING	Musicological disciplines	CODM / 04	music history	History of music II	LC	30
		Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI / 01	choral practice	CHoral basics II	THERE	30
		Interpretive discipline s of ancient music	COMA / 02	Lute	Performance pratice and repertoire II	THERE	30
	CHARACTERIZING TRAINING ACTIVITIES	Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI / 07	chamber music for early music	Chamber music for eraly music	LG	21

	Theoretical- analytical-practical disciplines	COTP / 05	theory and practice of the basso continuo	Continuo theory and practice II	LG	21
INTEGRATIVE OR RELATED EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretive discipline s of ancient music	COMA / 02	lute	Improvisation and ornamentation on early instruments	THERE	12
FURTHER EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES						
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES SELECTED BY THE STUDENT				other choices		
TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THE FINAL EXAM AND KNOWLEDGE OF THE FOREIGN LANGUAGE	Linguistic disciplines	CODL / 02	Foreign language	foreign language II	LC	24
SECOND YEAR TOTAL						236

## THIRD YEAR

Type of training activities	Disciplinary area	Sector code	Artistic-disciplinary sector	Disciplinary fields	type of teaching	hours of lessons
TRAINING	Theoretical-	COTP / 06	Theory and music perception	Ear training II	LG	20
ACTIVITIES RELATED TO	analytical-practical disciplines	COTP / 01	theory and music analysis	Composition basics III	LG	18
BASIC TRAINING	Musicological disciplines	CODM / 04	music history	History of music III	LC	30
	Interpretive discipline s of ancient music	COMA / 02	lute	Performance pratice and repertoire I	THERE	30
CHARACTERIZING TRAINING ACTIVITIES	Overall interpretative disciplines	COMI / 07	chamber music for early music	Chamber music for eraly music	LG	21
	Theoretical- analytical-practical disciplines	COTP / 05	Theory and repertoire of the basso continuo	theory and repertoire of the basso continuo III	LG	21
INTEGRATIVE OR RELATED EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Interpretive discipline s of ancient music	COMA / 02	lute	improvisation and ornamentation on early instruments III	THERE	12
FURTHER EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES	Disciplines of electronic music and sound technologies	HOW / 05	musical informatics	Desktop music notation and publishing	LC	18
EDUCATIONAL ACTIVITIES SELECTED BY THE STUDENT				other choices		
TRAINING ACTIVITIES RELATED TO THE FINAL EXAM AND KNOWLEDGE OF THE FOREIGN LANGUAGE			final dissertation		THERE	10
		AL THIRD Y				180
GENERAL TOTAL						

hours of study	Total hours	CFA	hours / credits ratio	type of evaluation	Total CFA
55	75	3	26,7%	IS	
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
57	75	3	24,0%	ID	15
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
470	500	20	6,0%	IS	
154	175	7	12,0%	ID	33
129	150	6	14,0%	ID	
57	75	3	24,0%	IS	3
	150	6			6
51	75	3	32,0%	ID	3
1108	1500	60	14,8%	<b>3</b> E	60

٤

-					
hours of study	Total hours	CFA	hours / credits ratio	type of evaluation	Total CFA
55	75	3	24,0%	ID	
45	75	3	40,0%	IS	
57	75	3	24,0%	IS	15
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
45	75	3	40,0%	ID	
470	500	20	6,0%	IS	
154	175	7	12,0%	ID	33

129	150	6	14,0%	IS	
63	75	3	16,0%	ID	3
	150	6			6
51	75	3	32,0%	IS	3
1114	1500	60	15,7%	5E	60

hours of study	Total hours	CFA	hours / credits ratio	type of evaluation	Total CFA
55	75	3	26,7%	IS	
57	75	3	24,0%	IS	9
45	75	3	40,0%	IS	
470	500	20	20 6,0% IS		
154	175	7	12,0%	IS	33
129	150	6	14,0%	IS	
63	75	3	16,0%	IS	3
57	75	3	24,0%	ID	3
	150	6			6
140	150	6	6,7%	EF	6
1170	1500	60	12,0%	7E + EF	60
3392	4500	180	14,2%	15E + EF	180